Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

07-02-2002



RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helen Griffin | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 41252 , | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helen Griffin | | | |
| Street Address: 459 Park Avenue CitySan Fernando State: CA Zip.91340 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/27/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tracemark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tracemark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: M1shawn Yarovesky, Esq. Internal A Idress: Greenberg & Bass, LLP Street Address: 459 Park Avenue CitySan Fernando State: CA Zip.91436 Change of Name Individual(s) citizenship. Additional party | Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chica, Inc. Internal | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: A signment Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: Oner Execution Date: Oner Execution number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tracemark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Solution and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mishawn Yarovesky, Esq. Internal A Idress: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Name of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional number(s) attached I yes I No S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2490671 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | General Partnership Corporation-State Other | Street Address: 459 Park Avenue CitySan Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340 Individual(s) citizenship | |
| A signment A signment Change of Name Change of Name of Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Change of Authorized of Deposit account Change of Parson Change of Name Change of Name of Name of Parson Change of Name Change of Name of Name of Name of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name of Name of Name of Name Change of Name Change of Name of Name of Name Change of Name of Name of Name Change of Name of Name of Name Change of Name Change of Name o | | General Partnership | |
| A. Tracemark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached | Assignment | Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mishawn Yarovesky, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg & Bass, LLP Street Address: 16000 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1000 City: Encino State: CA Zip: 91436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Signature 1. C. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Additional number(s) attached Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations and re | 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mishawn Yarovesky, Esq. Internal A idress: Greenberg & Bass, LLP Internal A idress: Greenberg & Bass, LLP Street Address: 16000 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1000 City: Encino State: CA Zip: 91436 | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mishawn Yarovesky, Esq. Internal A idress: Greenberg & Bass, LLP Street Address: 16000 Ventura Boulevard, Suit: 1000 City: Encino State: CA Zip: 91436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | 77 | | |
| Internal A idress: Greenberg & Bass, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| Street Address: 16000 Ventura Boulevald, Suite 1000 City: Encino State: CA Zip: 91436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Signature O6/26/2002 Date | | Enclosed | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/26/2002 Date | | Deposit account number: | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/26/2002 Date | City Fracting State CA Zip: 91436 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing Signature 2 | City | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Mishawn Yarovesky Name of Person Signing | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 06/26/2002 ignature Date | |

\$7/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000276 2490671

D1 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, Hele | en Griffin, an individual, whose address is |
|----------------------------|--|
| (" | Griffin"), does hereby sell, assign and set over absolutely unto Chica, |
| Inc., a company duly inco | orporated under the laws of the state of California, and having its |
| principal place of busines | ss at 459 Park Avenue, San Fernando, California, 91340 its successors |
| and assigns("Chica"), all | its right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and |
| to the following trademar | k: ROPA LOCA!!!, including but not limited to, its U.S. Trademark |
| Registration No. 2490671 | ("ROPA LOCA!!!"), subject to and in accordance with the terms of |
| that certain Agreement R | e: Chica, Inc. dated March 13, 2002 (and as subsequently revised). |

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further assurance, Chica has requested Griffin to execute and deliver this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received, the said Griffin hereby confirms that it does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Chica, all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and any registrations or applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill in the said trademark, with the intent that such trademark and registrations and applications shall be fully vested in the name of Chica, it successors and assigns, as and from the 27th day of March, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Griffin has executed this Assignment, at the City of Glendale, State of California, this 27th day of March, 2002.

"GRIFFIN"

Hellen Griffin

F:\1 98\98216\14\TM.Assignment.griffin6.wpd

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0931